## Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.79/Seri/Eng/PCR/(Elec.)JAL/2019-'20.

(2nd Call)

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Jalpaiguri under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work
79	Repairing & renovation of L.T. Over-head Line at Ambari Falakata Project , Jalpaiguri under P.C.R.	Rs.4,90,088/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety thousand Eighty Eight) only.	Rs.12,255/- (Rupees Twelve thousand Two hundred Fifty Five) only.	Ambari Falakata Project, Jalpaiguri.	nonth from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	24.02-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	24.02.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No. .....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, Electrical & Supervisory License etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (1 & 11) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.L.T. No., Name of Work, SL, No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Feelinical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holicays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

> Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengai

Memo./No. 1041(3) Memo./No.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Jalpaiguri.

The Notice Board of this Directorate.

3) The Webside of this Directorate.

irectorate of Sericulture,

West Bengal.

riced Schedule for Repairing, Renovation of L. T. Over-head Line at Ambari Falakata Sericulture Project, Jalpaiguri under P.C.R.

SI No.	Description of items.	Qty.		Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Supplying and Erection of 100 x 114 mm. porcelain shckle	50	Rs.	103.00/each	Rs. 5,150.00
	insulator complete with 230 x 40 x 6 mm. Galv. (Hot Dip.) strips	Nos.			,
	with 19 mm. dia. Gal. Bolts, nuts etc. for conductor upto 7/3.10				
	mm. 32 sq.mm. 32 sq.mm. of A/C. equivalent size of ACSR.				
2.	Supplying & delivery of 6/13.35 mm. (30 sq.mm.) ACSR Conductor	100	Rs.	35.00/mtr.	Rs. 3,500.00
	(Make – Lumvini Vidyut)	mtr.			
3.	Erection of 6/1/2.11 mm. to 6/1/3.35 mm [i.e. 13 sq.mm. to 30	2000	Rs.	8.50/mtr.	Rs. 17,000.00
	sq. mm] all Al. Conductor steel reinforced (ACSR) incl. S & F &	Mtr.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	SWG dead soft al. Binding wire and jumpering etc. carriage of				
	conductor upto 1.6 km. From Store to site of work (H-4/E-3).				
4.	Supplying and erection of No. 6 SWG G1 (Hot Dip continuous	1000	Rs.	19.00/mtr.	Rs. 19,000.00
	earth wire with Galv. (Hot Dip) earth clamp (H-4/F-1).	mtr.		The second secon	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5.	Fixing outdoor type fluorescent SV/MV Light fittings on pole	40	Rs.	1,694.00/each	Rs. 67.760.00
	including S & F 40 mm. dia. X 1.68 mts. Long GI Pipe (ISI Medium)	Nos.		,	07,7,00.00
	bracket with 40 mm. x 10 mm thick MS clamp etc. and providing				
	wiring with 2 x 1/1.40 PVC insulated and sheathed wire (single				2
	core) partly in GI conduit and partly through above bracket from				
	OH line to the fitting, without control switch, incl. making				
	connections and painting.				
6.	Supplying and fixing twisting al. Joint sleeves for ACSR incl.	10	Rs.	237.00/each	Rs. 2,370.00
	Supplying suitable Al. Sleeves ( 2 Nos.) for 6/1/2.30 mm. to	Nos.			113. 2,370.00
	6/1/3.66 mm. (H-5/G-2)				
7.	Supplying and fixing spacer made by 20 mm. PVC rigid conduit as	190	Rs.	200.00/each	Rş. <b>3</b> 8,000.00
	per direction of EIC.	Nos.		200.00,000	1.9. 30,000.00
8.	Supply of 250V, 45W 3000K LED Street Light (Make: Crompton	40	Rs	6,175.00/each	Rs.2,47,000.00
	Greaves Cate, No. LSTP45-CDL)/Philips CG or similar make	Nos.		o, z. oo, cach	113.2,47,000.00
9.	Supplying nd fixing 250V, 72 W 6000K LED Street Light (Make :	2	Rs	7,775.00/each	Rs. 15,550.00
	Crompton Greaves Cate. No. LSTP72-CDL)/Philips CG or similar	Nos.	113.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	113. 13,330.00
	Make.	1,000			

TOTAL:

Rs. 4,15,330.00

Add: District Charge @ 5% (+)

Rs. 20,766.00

Add: G.S.T. @ 12% (+)

Rs. 49,839.00

Add: Cess @ 1% (+)

Rs. 4,153.00

GRAND TOTAL:

Rs. 4,90,088.00

Directorate of Textiles (Sentulture.